506215123 08/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6261866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
101 DEEP EDDY LLC	08/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOJA, LLC	
Street Address:	3350 NW 72ND AVENUE	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D795642	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128074329

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN T. MCCORMICK / K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2607329.00300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN T. MCCORMICK		
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. McCormick/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment_101_Deep_Eddy_to_Goja_USW_Active01_703322912_1#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_101_Deep_Eddy_to_Goja_USW_Active01_703322912_1#page2.tif

PATENT 506215123 REEL: 053561 FRAME: 0510

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), is made by and between 101 Deep Eddy LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Texas, having a place of business at 1204 Nueces Street, Austin, Texas 78701, and Goja LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 3350 NW 72nd Ave., Miami, FL 33122. This Assignment is effective as of the last date it is signed.

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents listed in Schedule A (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above-stated premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties intending to be legally bound agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer from Assignor of, (a) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents set forth in Schedule A and (b) the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Patents and to retain any damages and profits due or accrued for any such past, present or future infringement of such Patents, in each case, subject to licenses, covenants not to sue or other rights granted as of or prior to the Effective Date.

Assignee herby accepts all right, title and interest assigned by Assignor.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the case may be.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 053561 FRAME: 0511

101 DEEP EDDY LLC

Assignor

DocuSigned by:

Walter Cowyaley

Walter Gonzalez

8/13/2020

Date:

GOJA, LLC

Date:

Assignee DocuSigned by:

Walter Gowyaley

By:

Walter Gonzalez, President

8/13/2020

* * *

Schedule A

Country	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
US	D795,642	August 29, 2017	Drinking Apparatus

PATENT REEL: 053561 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 08/21/2020